

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15294-15296/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SBCWP No. 6954/2007 &
SBCWP No. 6955/2007 & SBCWP No. 7124/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ARUNA MILLS,PALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With SLP(C) ...CC No. 8720/08

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Nayar,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 1.7.2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhavan)
Court Master