

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15294-15296/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SBCWP No. 6954/2007 & SBCWP No. 6955/2007 & SBCWP No. 7124/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ARUNA MILLS,PALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 8720)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.K. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let these matters stand over to Thursday, the 3rd July, 2008 and in the meantime, the petitioners are directed to serve notice on Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 informing them that these matters will be taken up on 3rd July, 2008 for further consideration.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master