

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15294-15296/2008

ARUNA MILLS,PALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17531-17532 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ramlal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharati Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in all the SLPs. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Petitioners are directed to supply additional copies of the pleadings to the concerned who have filed their appearance. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 17.11.2008.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel for the petitioners is requesting to list I.A.Nos. 7 and 9 before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule for listing the I.As. before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar