

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-9 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15294-15296/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SBCWP No.6954/2007, SBCWP No.6955/2007
and SBCWP No.7124/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ARUNA MILLS,PALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of S.L.Ps)

Date: 18/11/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bharti Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is
permitted to withdraw these special leave petitions.The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, allowed and
the special leave petitions are also disposed of.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master